

Harborside Inc. Announces Upcoming Conference Participation

OAKLAND, Calif, April 12, 2021 /CNW/ - <u>Harborside Inc.</u> ("Harborside" or the "Company") (CSE: HBOR),(OTCQX: HBORF) a California-focused, vertically integrated cannabis enterprise, today announced Matt Hawkins, Chairman of the Board, and Peter Bilodeau, Interim CEO, will participate in the upcoming PI Financial Golden State Green: Going Deep Intro the California Cannabis Market Conference on Wednesday, April 14, 2021. Management is scheduled to present a Company overview at 12:50 p.m. ET. To register for the event, <u>click here</u>.

For the latest news, activities, and media coverage, please visit the Harborside corporate website at <u>www.investharborside.com</u> or connect with us on <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

About Harborside:

Harborside Inc. is one of the oldest and most respected cannabis retailers in California, operating three of the major dispensaries in the San Francisco Bay Area, a dispensary in the Palm Springs area outfitted with Southern California's only cannabis drive-thru window, a dispensary in Oregon and a cultivation/production facility in Salinas, California. Harborside has played an instrumental role in making cannabis safe and accessible to a broad and diverse community of California consumers. In 2006, Harborside was awarded one of the first six medical cannabis licenses granted in the United States and today holds cannabis licenses for retail, distribution, cultivation, nursery and manufacturing. Harborside is currently a publicly listed company on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") trading under the ticker symbol "HBOR". Additional information regarding Harborside is available under Harborside's SEDAR profile at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. Neither the CSE nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

SOURCE Harborside Inc.

c View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/April2021/12/c1571.html

%SEDAR: 00013218E

For further information: Company Contact: Harborside Inc., Roman Stahl, VP of Investor Relations, Mergers and Acquisitions, ir@hborgroup.com; Investor Contact: Rob Kelly, MATTIO Communications, hbor@mattio.com; Media Contact: MATTIO Communications, harborside@mattio.com

CO: Harborside Inc.

CNW 08:00e 12-APR-21